## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM396748

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bank of Canada		08/26/2016	Bank: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L.B. Maple Treat Corporation
Street Address:	1037 boul. Industriel
Internal Address:	Granby
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J2J 2B8
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4583071	L. B. MAPLE TREAT CORP. MAPLE SYRUP
Registration Number:	2839019	UNCLE LUKE'S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: ddovi@hodgsonruss.com

**Correspondent Name:** Hodgson Russ LLP Address Line 1: c/o Daniel F. Dovi

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

Daniel F. Dovi NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE: /Daniel F. Dovi/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (executed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Trademark Release dated as of August 26, 2016 is given by National Bank

of Canada ("Secured Party") to L.B. Maple Treat Corporation, a Canadian corporation with an

office at 1037 boul. Industriel, Granby, Quebec, J2J 2B8 ("L.B. Maple Treat").

WHEREAS, L.B. Maple Treat was indebted to Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, L.B. Maple Treat, as security for that indebtedness, did grant to

Secured Party a security interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof as set forth in a notice of security interest

dated as of February 3, 2016 (the "Notice"), which was recorded in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on February 8, 2016 at Reel 5726 and Frame 0801;

WHEREAS, said indebtedness has been paid in full and said security interest is

thereby not required.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and relinquish to L.B.

Maple Treat all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademarks and

trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

trademarks and trademark registrations, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Notice may

be removed of record in its entirety by the filing of this Trademark Release with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, and wherever else such filing may be needed. This

Trademark Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of L.B. Maple Treat and

Secured Party and their respective successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

037511.00007 Business 15263661v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0145 NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

By: \_\_\_

Name: Title: ETIENNE JULIEN Director/

Corporate Financing Group

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

Ollvier Morel Director

Corporate Financing Group

# Schedule A

Trademark or		Registration	Registration	
Service Mark	<u>Filed</u>	No.	<u>Issued</u>	
L.B. MAPLE TREAT CORP. MAPLE SYRUP	08/16/2013	4583071	08/12/2014	
UNCLE LUKE'S	02/19/2002	2839019	05/04/2004	

037511.00007 Business 15263661v2

**RECORDED: 08/30/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0147